
COLORADO DEVO SKI CUP

WOMEN  SLALOM      

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Sunday  1/ 4/2026 Start Time 8:45 / 10:15

ROCKY MOUNTAIN DIVISION

WINTER PARK COMPETITION CENTER

WINTER PARK RESORT

Technical Data

Race Information Run 1

Jury

Technical Delegate Nolting, Darlene USA

Referee McDonald, Fletcher USA

Chief of Race WHITE, Ian USA

Course Name LOWER HUGHES

Start Altitude 2930m

Finish Altitude 2778m

Vertical Drop 152m

Homologation Number 13183/07/19

Course Setter Weiss, Kiersten USA

Gates/Turning Gates 54/52

Start Time 8:45

Haslau, Jessica USA

Gates/Turning Gates 50/48

Start Time 10:15

Number of Competitors: 34, Number of NOCs: 6, FIS List # 1426,   Applied Penalty  53.04 F=730

Race Information Run 2

Course Setter

Rank  Bib FIS Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

1  15 6537702 ROTH, Noelle 2006 SSP USA 42.88 (1) 44.21 (1) 1:27.09     0.00

2  10 415275 SPEEDY, Alaska 2008 AVSC NZL 44.20 (2) 44.37 (2) 1:28.57 1.48    12.41

3  8 6537962 FERNLEY, Hazel 2007 SSP USA 45.58 (6) 44.63 (3) 1:30.21 3.12    26.15

4  6 6537983 STINNETT, Stella 2007 AFT USA 44.58 (3) 46.27 (6) 1:30.85 3.76    31.52

5  26 6538373 DEMINO, Eden 2009 SUM USA 46.68 (12) 45.49 (4) 1:32.17 5.08    42.58

6  25 6538472 FRETWELL, Molly 2009 SSP USA 44.93 (5) 48.00 (14) 1:32.93 5.84    48.95

7  17 6538129 SHRESTHA, Rewani 2008 SSP USA 46.99 (14) 45.95 (5) 1:32.94 5.85    49.04

8  19 6538280 ZATORSKI, Kaitlin 2008 AVSC USA 47.56 (16) 46.63 (7) 1:34.19 7.10    59.51

9  23 6538220 BERGAN, Elisabeth 2008 WPK USA 46.55 (11) 47.91 (13) 1:34.46 7.37    61.78

10  31 225943 FELL, Sarah 2009 LSC GBR 47.46 (15) 47.44 (11) 1:34.90 7.81    65.46

11  16 6538145 CROSS, Mackenzie 2008 SUM USA 46.29 (9) 48.67 (16) 1:34.96 7.87    65.97

12  28 6538060 DEMINO, Ruthie 2007 SUM USA 48.31 (18) 47.21 (8) 1:35.52 8.43    70.66

13  34 6538537 LALLY, Sarah 2009 LSC USA 48.21 (17) 47.37 (10) 1:35.58 8.49    71.16

14  30 6538478 ADRIAANSE, Marloes 2009 WPK USA 48.77 (19) 47.33 (9) 1:36.10 9.01    75.52

15  20 6538207 SCHENK, Sadie 2008 TEL USA 48.92 (20) 48.00 (14) 1:36.92 9.83    82.40

16  27 6538313 KROEGER, Rocksy 2008 AVSC USA 49.78 (22) 47.75 (12) 1:37.53 10.44    87.51

17  32 6538396 BOZUNG, Elise 2009 AVSC USA 49.08 (21) 48.98 (18) 1:38.06 10.97    91.95

18  29 6538462 HEID, Jessica 2009 WPK USA 49.91 (23) 48.80 (17) 1:38.71 11.62    97.40

19  35 6538381 LEMON, Katelyn 2009 SUM USA 50.60 (24) 49.04 (19) 1:39.64 12.55   105.20

20  36 6538454 SCHAUB, Sonya 2009 SSCV USA 50.91 (26) 49.16 (20) 1:40.07 12.98   108.80

21  38 6538356 GUSTAFSON, Margaret 2009 SSCV USA 50.82 (25) 50.58 (21) 1:41.40 14.31   119.95

NOT PERMITTED TO START 1st RUN

DID NOT START 1st RUN

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN:   5 competitors

 37 6538480 HOPKINS, Lauren 2009 SSCV USA

 5 6538144 LEUNIG, Nadia 2008 SUM USA

 2 225866 IMREGI, Liv 2006 CMC GBR

 18 6538130 ARMISTEAD, Shay 2008 SSCV USA

 7 275064 ZURBAY, Anabelle 2008 SSCV IRL

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN:   3 competitors
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COLORADO DEVO SKI CUP

WOMEN  SLALOM      

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Sunday  1/ 4/2026 Start Time 8:45 / 10:15

ROCKY MOUNTAIN DIVISION

WINTER PARK COMPETITION CENTER

WINTER PARK RESORT

Rank  Bib FIS Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

 22 6537945 CROSS, Valerie 2007 AVSC USA Gate   54

 11 6537553 DIAMOND, Whitney 2005 CMC USA Gate   54

 4 108768 DECK STANG, Viveka 2006 CMC CAN Gate   54

NOT PERMITTED TO START 2nd RUN

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN:   5 competitors

 24 6538193 NOVAK, Lucy 2008 LSC USA 46.47 (10) DNF

 21 545018 DRAI CABALLERO, Ella 2008 SSCV MEX 46.15 (7) DNF

 9 6537521 SNOOK, Abby 2005 SUM USA 44.69 (4) DNF

 1 6538156 WEBSTER, Annabel 2008 SSP USA 46.17 (8) DNF

 13 6537476 HAGGARD, Sofie 2005 CMC USA 46.74 (13) DNF

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN

Nolting, Darlene     (USA) #1233 _____________________________________

Technical Delegate:

Forerunners

Run 1:

Run 2:

A - Vader, Gabi

A - Vader, Gabi

USA

USA

C - Nelson, Josh

C - Nelson, Josh

USA

USA

B - Bergn, Anika

B - Bergan, Anika

USA

USA

Conditions on course

CLEAR Snow: PACKED POWDER Temperature - Start: -4C / 25F Temperature - Finish: -6C / 21F

Legend:

YB     Year of Birth
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